## Village of Clyman Ordinance 2019-001

## An Ordinance to Establish Section 18-6 of the Code of the Village of Clyman

## The Board of the Village of Clyman, Dodge County, does ordain as follows:

- 1. Section 18-B of the Code is established as follows:
  - A. A Village Plan Commission shall be appointed and governed by section 62.23, Wis. Stats., and this section. The Village Planning Commission shall consist of 8 members. In accordance with section 62.23(1), the building inspector shall serve as one (1) member. The remaining seven (7) members of the commission shall be appointed by the Village President, who shall also choose the presiding officer. The President may appoint himself or herself to the commission and may appoint other village elected or appointed officials, except that the commission shall always have at least 3 citizen members who are not village officials. Citizen membership shall be persons of recognized experience and qualifications.
  - B. The duties and functions of the Village Plan Commission shall be as prescribed in section 62.23, Wis. Stats.

Adopted by the Board of the Village of Clyman on February 25, 2019

Village of Clyman

By: 1/2 late (Dar)
Marty Pint, President

Connie Krietzman, Village Clerk